PROCLAMATION

- **WHEREAS,** it is the custom of this legislative body to pay tribute to the citizens of the Town of Boston whose civic endeavor serve to enhance the quality of life in their community, and
- WHEREAS, attendant to such concern, I Town of Boston Supervisor, hereby honor David Gerwitz for his dedication to the betterment of his community, and
- **WHEREAS,** this nation has a great need for distinguished people with leadership qualities who volunteer for public service, and
- **WHEREAS,** he volunteered to transport and repair the community nativity scene at no expense to the town, and
- **WHEREAS,** it is the sense of this legislative body that when individuals of such noble aims and accomplishments are brought to our attention, they should be celebrated and recognized by all the citizens of the Town of Boston, and
- **PROCLAIMED,** that I, Town of Boston Supervisor Jason A. Keding, hereby recognize David Gerwitz as an exemplary citizen whose dedicated service personal contributions have made him worthy of the esteem and gratitude of the Town of Boston, and
- **NOW THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED,** that the Town Board of the Town of Boston, on behalf of the residents of our community, offers heartiest thanks to

David Gerwitz

& the North Boston Garage

knowing that they will serve as a fine example to other people to attain the high principles of public service and dedication.

Dated this 18th day of December, 2019
Jason A. Keding, Town Superviso